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statoment of un-Auditsd Financiat R€sutts for the euart8r and Half year onded 30th, september 20i9

Sr. No I Purti.rtrr'"
I Ouarter 6nded
I 1n na rnlq I ,rn na rn.o I r^ ^6.^ao

I Half vear 
""d"d

lncome lrom Opg.atlons
a. Revenue from Operations
b. Olher lncome

17,660.98
11 t6

16,870.7C
35 6!

16,463.5a
201-',1.

34,531.68
47.0C

33,'t43.74
at 07

67,388.61
1q6 3t

17 -672 15. 34 57A 67
2 Exponses :

(a) Cost of materials consumed
(b) Purchases of Slock-in-Trade
(c) Chanoes in inventodes offinished goodl
(d) Employee benefits expenses
(e) Excise duty on sales
(0 Finance Cost
(9) Deprecialion and amo.tiaalion

expenses
{h) Olher ErDenses

9,885.4[

610.23
510.23

290.7 4
763.33

4 578 56

9,586.55
303.87

(265.52)
507.20

306.27
768.51

1722 14

8,271.94
491.15

(287.65)
554.42

244.6A
1,200.10

5 256 a6

19,471.9€
525.1C
343.72

1,017.44

597.00
1,531.85

16J49.22
723.65

(159.96)
1, t03.18

554.53
2,409.4A

10 ,'nR u'r

34.822.21
1,320.'r6

177.97)
2,232.78

1.425.8A
4,433.67

20 72F, A1
oxpensgs 16 Asq 15 92a 3) 'fg1 31 446 64 843

3

4

Profr trom ordinary activltise beforo
tax
Tax Expeme:
Cunenl Tax
Add: MAT Credit Available
Dehned Tax
fotal Tar Ercanses

812.72

17 4.82
49.11
15 16

978.16

211.0A
't2.00
26 2)

752.59

157.71
106.50
15? 5t\

1,790.8!

385.82
61.11
41 3q

1,689.44

359.71
278.5A

alal ag\

2,f 01.73

592.68
44.82

(78.30)
23C 210 488.

5
Not Proflt from ordinary activities
after tax ,rom contanuing opqrations
t3{)

573.63 724.94 54,t.8! 'l,302.57 1,193.12 2,142.52

6 P.oft /(Loss) from discontinued
operalions

7 Tax expense of discontinued operations

8 ProllV(Loss) from Discontinued
operation$ (after lax) (6-7)

9
Other Comprehensiye
income/(expenses) (net of tax)
Item that will not lo be reclassifed to
Prolil and Loss:

(Gain)/loss of defined benefit obtigation

lncome tax relating to items that will not
be reclassifed lo orofii or losr

3.87

(0.85)

Other Comprohensivo
incoms/{exDensss) (net of taxl 3.02

10
Total Comprqhsnsive income for the
Deriod . Net oI Tax 15+8+01

573.6:
728.94 541.89 1,3C2.5? ,t,,193.12 2,139.5(

Paid-up equity sharo capital
Face value of the share (Rs.)

469.17 169.17 469.1i 469.17 469.17 469.'t7

't3
Earnrng per equity share (face value Rs.
1/-each) (in ruoees)

.221 1.ss I 151 .78 I 2.s11

.221 1.ss I 151 .7g l 2.s11

1
The Auditor has conducted Limited Review of these Financial Results. The resurts were reviewed by rn" eroit co.rnirllli"GllJil

Directors has taken on reco.d the financial results al its meeting held on November 13, 2019

2
statemenl has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (lndian Accounting Standards) Rules,2015 (tND -AS ) prerscribed
ion 133 ofthe Comapanies Act, 20'13 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent appllcable.

3

live April 1, 2019, the Company adopted lnd AS 1 16 "Leases", applied to all lease contracls existing on April 1, 2019 using the mod
ipective method along with the transition option to recognize asset (ROU) al an amount equal lo the lease liabit
dingly, comparatives for the quarters ended September 30, 20'18 and Half Yearly ended September 30, 2018 and year ended March
have not been retrospectively adjusted. The efiect of this adoption is not malerial on the prolit for the period and earnings per share.

4 Figures for the previous period have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary lo make them comparable with curent figure.



STATEMENTS OF ASSESTS AND TIAEILITIES

{ rn !4!E)

1

2

B
1

ASSETS
Non-Curenl Assets
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment
(b) Capital Work-in-ProSress

(c) lntangible assets

(d) Flnancial tusets
(i)- lnvestments
(ii) - Other Financial Ass€ts

(e) oelerred Tax Assets(Net)
(f) Other Non-Current Assets

Total Non- Current Assets

Curont Assets
(a)lnventories
(b) FinancialAssets

(illnvestments
(ii)Trade Receivables

(iii)Cash and Cash equivalents

{iv} Ealance with Bank Other than (iii) above
(c)Other Current Assets

TotalCurrent assets
TotalAssets (t+2)

EQUITY ANO LIABILITIES
Equitv
(a) Equity Share Capital

(b)Other Equit/
(c)Convertible warrants application money

Totalequity
Non-Curront Liabilitiss
(a) Financial tiabilities

(i)- sorrowinSs
Total Non Current Liabilitier
Current Liabilitiss
(a.)Financial Liabilities

(i)- Borrowings

{ii)- Trade payables

{iii) Other Financial Liabilities
(b) Other Current Liabilities
(c.)Provisions

{d.} Liabilities for current Tax (Net)

(Audlted)

27,291.57
456.54

14.79

46.73
337.26
't6/.20
118.64

28,129.71

5,332.99

10,003.93
2,515.67

59.95
1,880.03

19,792-57
48,222.28

28,586.11

29,055.

4,081.77
4,081.77

7 ,459.27
2,096.45
3,835.87

937.57
16/..23
591.83

Total Current l-iabililies .085.22
TOTAL EQUITY ANO I.IABILITIES 49,222.28

' For GULSHAN POLYOLS LTD'

M-n'a]a> M'
I Director

26,171.71
1,483.58

12.87

41.95
498.98

61.70



30.09. 30.06,20191 30.09.2018 30.9.20 t9 30.9.2 31.03.

1

Segment Rsvonue (Sal€s and Othsr
Operating lncome)
a) Mineral Processing
b) Grain Processing
c) Distillary
d) Unallocaled

4,205.35
't3,449.19

6.43

3,797.78
12,568.93

503.98

3,195.69
12,619.06

648.80

8,003.'t 3
26,018.14

5'i0.41

6,,r95.62
25,771.96

876.16

12,048.18
52,149.04

3,'191.38

otal Segmgnt Revgnuo 17,660.98 16,870.69 16,463.5s 34.531.68 33,143.74 67,388.61

2

Segm€nt Results (Profit f.om
ordinary activities boforg tax and
lntor€st)
a) Mineral Processing
b) Grain Processing
c) Distillary
d) unallocated

1,014.02
209.00

(101.90)
t17.66)

936.87
471.56

(141.98)
17.98

428.50
1,080.33
(493.26)

118.30)

1,950.89
680.56

(243.88)
0.32

870.32
2A30.54

(1,015.34)
r41 55)

1,704.14
4,113.93

(1.750.48)
58.02

otalSeqment Results .t,103.4s 1,284.43 997.27 2,387.89 2,243.97 4.127.61

Less: Finance Cost 290.73 306.27 244.68 597.00 554.53 1425.88
Total Profat boforo Tax from ordlnary
acitlvitios 812.72 s78.16 752.59 1,790.89 ,,689.,r4 2,701.77

3

Segmsnt Assets
a)MineralProcessing
b) Grain Processing
c) Distillary
d) unallocated

5,739.29
29,736.13
10,050.54
2.572.93

5,988.04
32,310.86
10,095.32
4.040.39

7,358.14
29,568.79
11,232.35

1,253.94

5,739.29
29,736.13
10,050.54

2 s72 S3

7,358.14
29,568.79
11,232.35

1 253 94

6,802.09
27,367.90
10,494.16

3 498 'r4
,r8,098.91 52,134.61 45,413.22 48,098.91 49,413.22 48,222.28

4
Sogmont Liabilitios
a) Mineral Proc€ssing
b) Grain Processing
c) Distillary
d) Unalloc€ted

2,015.92
11,831.36
3,337.'t2

726.52

2,545.05
15,671.53
3,223.26
1.198.02

2,839.53
11,322.48
5,058.44
'1,688.23

2,O15.92
11,831.36

3,337.11
726.52

2,839.53
11,322.48
s,058.44
1.688.23

2,^17.02
't 1,241.89
4,607.61

910.49
17.9't 0.93 22,637.86 20,908.68 17.910.92 20,908.68 19,167.00

Dalo
Placs

r3.11.2019
Dslhi

For and on behalf of the Board
sd/-

(Dr. C.K. Jain)
Chairman and Managing Diroctot

' For GULSHAN POLYOLS LTD'

\"1nYla-+a--
I Dit""tor

SEGMENT WISE REVENUE & CAPITAL EMPLOYEO FOR THE OUARTER ANO HALT YEAR ENOED 3oth SEPTEMBER, 2019

Particulars

Unauditsd
Rosults for the
Quarter sndsd

Unauditgd
Results for the
Quarter ended

tJnaudited
Results for
tho Quartor

endsd

llnaudited Results for the
Half Ysar 6ndod

Auditod
Results for ths

YEar ended



RAJET]V STIYGAL & CO.(,tj-,\ttTlittED A(:CO[j\.ft\ I.S 175, DBarkapuri, Muin ltoatl

Res No.u08oe2( t-7* ;i;::il:ll;;;l1l:'11;#;';Ji'
pi\_AApFR:e.r\ \./r\ ilj:;:il:l;."1:,J,X,,,;l;il:1",,,

ii';#i."'Jill_'ii.i l;H ;i$.,. rNDEr,riNDENrA,DrroRs,LrMrrrio #i;rufr,iXil8o,
For thc euarlcr cndetJ 30rr,Septcmbcr,20l9

Review Report to the Board of Directors of M/s Gulshan polyots Limited
p'":lt" ffi ;ffi 

o,L" 
fiT"It-:l trns statement or u nauditeo

resporsbtyoiti";;;:,;i,#,r^ j,:.."*;iX*::..!:"#[{i^,,:.nill\,:1#:,?,i:"'li:
uur responsibirity is ro rssue a report on u,"." nn"nJ"r".ir'i;:ffit*l:lr"€oard of Directors

We conducted our review o,
Ensasemenrs (sRE) 2410 .J5"i''lT:::.iir::_"1!1,i?. w,th rhe standard on Revjew
rndependent Auditor of ftre rntity:.-issulo il"# ;ilil:'Jr rnrormation Performed bv the

il:f iFiti#:n,k":;,:i:1,,,,:r:ffirJ j;,;H[,i:i:ii"i^"1i:r,J".3.?,,:;:,:si"
lornqujries of company personner ano anaryt,cai ploi"a'rrl"=rlTl_ 

A.review is llmited primarity
provrdes ress assurance than an audit. w" rirr" 

"it 
p"iJ;;"";oo""o to financial data and thus

not express an audrt opinion I'ut Perrormeo an audit and accordtngly, we do

P:r,:-* :: our review conducted as above. norhrng has come l(belreve that the accompanvino .rrr";;;;^; :::::Y.jl?,|-" t? our attentron that causes us ro
witn appricabrJ ;;;'#;;'ll'r,i:::T:1',":,'*1'.'f ted nnanciar resutts prepareJ;"-;;iJio;J:
nas not drsclosed the rnformatio rE('ugrrrzeo accounirng practices and polcres

H'J[i,:?J'#n:;g.,;.,",;]r,"*",:il,."]:,^d.i]:,f,#liHi,ii:"'.r,x'H,t:l#l

For Rajeev Singal & Co.
_ . 

Chartered Accountants
(Ftrm Registration No.: 00g692- C)qy

(ca sdfrrr_ KUMAR)
partner

Membership No.408730Place: Delhi
Date: 13h November. 2019
uDrN r gaoazsonee,qbszsza
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